BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Commission’s Review )

of its Rules for the Energy Efficiency ) Case No. 13-651-EL-ORD
Programs Contained in Chapter 4901:1-39 )
of the Ohio Administrative Code )

REQUEST TO BE ADDED TO SERVICE LIST

The undersigned is counsel for the Campaign for American Affordable and Reliable
Energy (“CAARE”). CAARE is an Ohio nonprofit corporation organized, infer alia, for the
purpose of engaging in advocacy for affordable and reliable American energy. CAARE requests
that its counsel be added to the Service List for this case. The undersigned counsel agrees to be

served electronically.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ John F. Stock

John F. Stock (0004921)

Orla E. Collier (0014317)
BENESCH, FRIEDLANDER,
COPLAN & ARONOFF LLP
41 8. High St., 26" Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 223-9345

FAX: (614) 223-9330
jstock(@beneschlaw.com

Attorrneys for CAARE



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Request To
Be Added To Service List was served via email this 30th day of September, 2015, upon the

persons listed in the attached Exhibit A.

{s/ John F. Stock
John F. Stock




Sandra Coffey

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Email: Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

April M. Norris

Dickinson Wright PLLC

150 East Gay Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Email: Norris@millercanfield.com

Tyler A. Teuscher

The Dayton Power and Light Company
1065 Woodman Drive

Dayton, Ohio 45432

Email: Tyler.teuscher@dplinc.com

Betsy Gardiner

David Gardiner & Associates, LL.C
2609 11" Street North

Arlington, VA 22201

Email: betsy@dgardiner.com

Matthew R. Pritchard

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 East State Street, 17™ Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Email: mpritchard@mwncmh.com

Susan Brodie

Heat is Power Association

2215 South York Road, Suite 202
Oak Brook, IL 60523

Email: Susan@heatispower.org

Matthew J. Satterwhite

American Electric Power Service Corporation

1 Riverside Plaza, 29" Floor

EXHIBIT A

Service List

Gretchen L. Petrucei

Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease
52 East Gay Street

P.O. Box 1008

Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008

Email: glpetrucci@vorys.com

Scott J. Casto
FirstEnergy

76 S. Main St.
Akron, Ohio 44308

Email: scasto@firstenergycorp.com

Teresa Orahood

Bricker & Eckler LLP

100 South Third Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4291
Email: torahood@bricker.com

Cliff Haefke, President

Patricia F. Sharkey, Policy Committee Chair
Midwest Cogeneration Association
Environmental Law Counsel

180 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 3700

Chicago, IL 60601

Email: chaefkl@uic.edu

Tyler A. Teuscher

The Dayton Power and Light Company
1065 Woodman Drive

Dayton, Ohio 45432

Email: Tyler.teuscher@dplinc.com

Carys Cochern

Duke Energy

155 East Broad Street, 21% Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Email: carys.cochern@duke-energy.com

Deb J. Bingham
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
10 W. Broad Street, 18" Floor



Columbus, Ohio 43215
Email: mjsatterwhite(@aep.com

Kathy J. Kolich

FirstEnergy Service Company

76 South Main Street

Akron, Ohio 44308

Email: kjkolich@firstenergycorp.com

Patricia F. Sharkey

Midwest Cogeneration Association
Environmental Law Counsel — Suite 3700
180 N. LaSalle Street

Chicago, IL 60601

Email:

psharkey@environmentallawcounsel.com

Kimberly W. Bojko

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 Plaza, Suite 1300

280 North High Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Email: bojko(@carpenterlipps.com

Nicholas McDaniel

Staff Attorney

Environmental Law & Policy Center
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, Ohio 43212

Email: NMcDaniel@elpc.org

Christopher J. Allwein

Williams, Allwein and Moser, LLC
1373 Grandview Avenue, Suite 212
Columbus, Ohio 43212

Email: callwein@wamenergylaw.com

Samantha Williams

Staff Attorney

Natural Resources Defense Council
20 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1600
Chicago, IL 60606

Email: swilliams@nrdc.org

Columbus, Ohio 43215
Email: bingham(@occ.state.oh.us

David C. Rinebolt

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 West Lima Street

Findlay, Ohio 45840

Email: drineboli@aol.com

Trent A. Dougherty

Managing Director of Legal Affairs
Ohio Environmental Counsel

1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, Ohio 43212

Email: trent@theoec.org

Carrie M. Dunn

FirstEnergy Service Company

76 South Main Street

Akron, Ohio 44308

Email: cdunn@firstenergycorp.com

Trent A. Dougherty

Managing Director of Legal Affairs
Ohio Environmental Counsel

1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, Ohio 43212

Email: trent@theoec.org

John Finnigan

Senior Regulatory Attorney
Environmental Defense Fund
128 Winding Brook Lane
Terrace Park, Ohio 45174
Email: jfinnigan@edf.org

Joseph Patrick Meissner

Citizens Coalition

5400 Detroit Avenue

Cleveland, Ohio 44102

Email: meissnerjoseph{@vahoo.com
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